

ALT-EDIC Resolution

Adopted on August 28th, 2024

Resolution - Appointment of the ALT-EDIC Director

The Assembly of Members of the Alliance for Language Technologies:

- Acknowledges the outcome of the recruitment procedure for the recruitment of the first ALT-EDIC Director, carried out by the selection committee panel in accordance with Annex I "Procedure for the recruitment of the ALT-EDIC Director" of the current ALT-EDIC Rules of procedure;
- Recognises the proposal of the ALT-EDIC selection committee to appoint Mr XXXXX XXXXX as Director of the Alliance for Language Technologies;
- In accordance with article 11 of ALT-EDIC Statutes, appoints Mr XXXXX XXXXX as the Director
 of the Alliance for Language Technologies for a 3-year mandate, effective from the first day
 of his employment contract, renewable;
- Asks Mr Thibault Grouas, in his capacity of Chair of the Assembly of Members and Acting Director, to establish, negotiate and sign an employment contract in due time, in compliance with French law, for Mr XXXXX XXXXXX as Director of the Alliance for Language technologies;
- Expresses gratitude to the members of the selection committee panel for their hard work in such a tight schedule.
- → Following electronic ballot launched on August 1st and closed on August 27th, the resolution is adopted by 22 votes in favor out of 29, with no vote against it. 5 members did not take part in the vote.